Book No...... Manipur State Form No. V

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE GROWE REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

FIR No. 15(2)2024 G-SPM-PS	U/S:	Date of Occurrence:
Convertd from 00(6)(1)2024 G-	153A/147/447/448/397/427/34	1 st of August, 2023 @ 3:30
SPM-PS U/Sdo-	IPC.	pm

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station 2-02-2024	
2-02-2024 At 11:10 AM	At the resident of the Complt. at Kangchup Chingkhong. PO Lamsang, about 55 kms south West		

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Tongkhotinthang Hangshing (64) S/o Nehkhopao Hangshing, Kangchup Chingkhong Contact number: 7629026164	unknown miscreants believed to be volunteers of Arambai Tenggol and Meitei Leepun	Promoting enmity between different groups, Rioting, Criminal Trespasses, Dacoity, causing damaged with common intention.	ASI Isaac Kilong will please investigate the case	
		Punishable		
O.E overleaf		/ U/S		
OC/G-SPM-PS 02-02-202-harge		153A/147/447/448/397/ 427/34 IPC		

G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)
Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

To.

FIR No. 15(2)2024 G-SPM-PS U/S: 153A/147/447/448/397/427/34 IPC Convertd from 00(5)(1)2024

G-SPM-PS U/S -do-.

Gamnom Saparmeina Police Station, Kangpokpi District, Manipur.

The Officer-In-Charge.

OC/G-SPM-PS Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Subject: FIR against looting of household properties at my residential home at Kangchup Chingkhong, PO Lamsang, PS Gamnom Sapormeina on the 1st of August, 2023 by unknown miscreants.

Sir.

With due respect, I would like to state the following for your kind information and necessary action:

That, due to the on-going conflict, we were compelled to flee our home located at my residential home at Kangchup Chingkhong, PO Lamsang, PS Gamnom Sapormeina on the 1st of August, 2023 around 3:30 pm as it was attacked by unknown miscreants.

Unfortunately, it is also learnt from reliable sources that all my household properties were ransacked, plundered and looted by unknown miscreants believed to be volunteers of Arambai Tenggol and Meitei Leepun on the 1st of August, 2023.

The estimated value of the properties lost, damaged or looted, including a four wheeler (Duster), bearing registration number DL 8C AK 7518 is about Rs. 50.00.000/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs)

In this regard. I would like to request your good office to take up necessary action so that I can be compensated, the culprits be caught and stringent exemplary punishment be meted upon them.

Thanking you.

Dated: 2nd January 2024

Place: Gamnom Sapormeina

This report is treated as O.E. of FIR No. 00(6)(1)2024 G-SPM-PS U/S: 153A/147/447/448/397/427/34 IPC

> Sd/-OC/G-SPM-PS Date: - 7/1/2024

Yours Faithfully,

Sd/-(Tongkhotinthang Hangshing) 64 years S/o Nehkhopao Hangshing, Kangchup Chingkhong Contact number: 7629026164